WIREMOLD / OPEN SPACE
IN
D
EX
FL
O
O
R
BO
XE
S
WWW.LEGRAND.US/WIREMOLD 111
880W SERIES™ FLOOR BOXES
Back
Side SideTop
Front
1"
Trade Size
3/4"
Trade Size
1/2"
Trade Size
3/4"
Trade Size
1/2"
Trade Size
1/2"
Trade Size
3/4"
Trade Size
1"
Trade Size
3/4"
Trade Size
3/4"
Trade Size
Knockouts:
880W3  Three-Gang Steel Floor Box for Wood Floors
12"
(305mm)
4 15/16"
(125mm)
3 7/16"
(87mm)
Knockouts for nine (9) 1/2"
(12.7mm), eleven (11) 3/4"
(19.1mm) and two (2) 1"
(25mm) conduits. 56 cu. in.
(918ml) of capacity in each of
the outside compartments.
68 cu. in. (1115ml) of capacity
in center compartment.
Barrier is removable for
greater capacity if needed.
4 15/16"
(125mm)
12"
(305mm)
3 7 1/6"
(87mm)
4 15/16"
(125mm)
7 7/8"
(200mm)
3 7 1/6"
(87mm)
4 15/16"
(125mm)
3 3/4"
(95mm)
3 7/16"
(87mm)
4 15/16"
(125mm)
3 3/4"
(95mm)
3 7/16"
(87mm)
880W1 Floor Box with 817B brass
flange included. Flange can be
used for tile or carpet applications.
NOTE: Order cover separately.
880W1817B � One-Gang Steel Floor Box for
Wood Floors
880W1 Floor Box with 818TCAL
brushed aluminum flange included.
Flange can be used for tile or
carpet applications.
NOTE: Order cover separately.
880W1818TCAL � One-Gang Steel Floor Box for
Wood Floors
880W2 Floor Box with 828TCAL
brushed aluminum flange
included. Flange can be used for
tile or carpet applications.
NOTE: Order cover separately.
880W2828TCAL � Two-Gang Steel Floor Box for
Wood Floors
880W3 Floor Box with 837B brass
flange included. Flange can be
used for tile or carpet applications.
NOTE: Order cover separately.
880W3837B � Three-Gang Steel Floor Box for
Wood Floors
880W Series Floor Box Kits Ordering Information
4 15/16"
(125mm)
7 7/8"
(200mm)
3 7 1/6"
(87mm)
4 15/16"
(125mm)
12"
(305mm)
3 7 1/6"
(87mm)
880W2 Floor Box with 827B brass
flange included. Flange can be
used for tile or carpet applications.
NOTE: Order cover separately.
880W2827B � Two-Gang Steel Floor Box for
Wood Floors
880W3 Floor Box with 838TCAL
brushed aluminum flange
included. Flange can be used for
tile or carpet applications.
NOTE: Order cover separately.
880W3838TCAL � Three-Gang Steel Floor Box for
Wood Floors
880W Series Floor Boxes Ordering Information